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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None S. V. Kuhn & W.A.Shultz

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

¥

Route NO. &,27th Ave.S.S.Parkersburg,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Hov. 9 46
< ,19
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS UNION Distriet
100D Giinty
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 5 4 o 2o’
Well No.___ L £7° 28"
ADDRESS
TLuella Ault Pk

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Sept. 80, 1940 , made by luella Ault & C,a.5ta3g to
Not of record 2
of , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will ecause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia. >

Very truly yours,

Kuhn & Shultz

Ry
B o WELL OPERATOR

SO te. 327t Ave-5- O,

Parkersburg, W. VA,

Z““ : "}"' {945 S Address STREET
[ prp L Prsss, Y= OF
(o Wi T or o1 “Well Operator

CiTY OR TOWN

12/22/2023

STATE

*Section 8 . . . . If no such lobjections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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10 J. E. ANDERSON
z COUNTY SURVEYOR
O. MEREDITH, DEPUTY
PARKERSBURG, W. VA.
< 2
Department of Kines,
0il & Gas Division,
Charleston, ¥, VA,
-Gentl emen: - About ten days ago I mailed to yomr office traeing and

applieation for loeation of Well No, # proposed to be drilled on tke Lmella
AxXx Ault farm, loeated in Union Distriet, ¥ood Comnty, ¥. VA, by C. V. Kahkn

and ¥, A, Skmltz,

They have decided they want to ehange this loeation abomt a0 feet or
more nortkh from the original loeation shown on said traeing., If yom will
mail the traeing to me I will plat the ehanged loeation on the same.

Very traly yours,

=

//:Wood County Surveyor
Court Homse,
Parkersburg, ¥w. Vi,
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November 23, 1946

¥re Jeo Es. Anderson, County Surveyor
Parkersburg, West Virginiae
Dear lr. Anderson:

In obmplhnoo with your request of November 21st,
we are returning tracing for proposed location No. 1 on the
Luella Ault Farm, Union District, Wood County which you
wish to revise. :

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG g
encl

12/22/2023



April 2, 1947

YMogsrse Se Ve Kuhn & We Ae Shults
RFD §8 - 27th ivenue
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is renewed permit W0O0-220 for
the drilling of your Well No. 1 on the Luslla Ault Farm,
Unicn District, Wood County.

Permit will be in effect until August 2,

1947,
Very truly yours,
Secretary
OIL AXD GAS DIVISION
HGsg

co: George E. Smith, Inspector

12/22/2023
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‘ ; g - STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

T
== /‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
/6 OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

2 . pry hbéle
Permit No. W0Q=-220 s - — Qil o(rKl(;g Wel
S, V. Kuhn and W. A. Schultz =
C = Used in Leftin |
Azl:rp;y Parkersburg, We Va. R 721 Ca'i"i:ﬁ‘in:nd Drilling Well .

Farm Stagg Acres. 60 =
Brench of Worthington Creek  Size

s ¥ind of Paeker-..-....

Well No. A 5 Elev 16
District Union County Wood 13 = :
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Mr. Ault 10 Si%e
weverly, We Vo p.0.. R #1 8% 410 £&
> Debth sab.— e
Mineral rights are owned by 288 6 5/8 epth se
Address. 5 3/16 FEER- -
Parttop
Drilling commenced = erf. top
s - June 7, 1947 ) Perf. bottom....ccoomecemeecees
Drilling completed.......cevoe. 2 : iy
Date shot...,m.-.... Z 7.2 Depth of shot......cooice Liners Used.... CEEECOD - elimtneninnon
=y 3 Inch Perf. bottom.....cooeeeeeencans
Open Flow_ '™ /10ths Water in.
ST e /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. .
0iL2.Z o‘/ }M Afdw Ca wisds., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT..... FEET INCHES
Fresh water /7 feet feet - 27 D L et INCHES . e FEET. .. INCHES
Salt water feet foet- s BRE INCHES FEET INCHES
i Depth
Formation Color Hasl",dftor Top Bottom o(rmW(i::r Fotlx)nd Remarks
Clay 0=17
Rock 7 =20
Red & White 20=-90
White Ljime 90-120
Sand 120-130
REHA Redl 170-200
Lime . 22C=235
Red 235-255
Réd 253-376
White 217 6=390
Red 390-402.
Red 414-490
wWhite 490-515
Red Lime 515=-536
Red Rock 535-545
White Slete : 545-5"75
fea 575-615
Es & et RERKERE 615-645
Sdate 645-665
i 665-680
Kasts 690-730
= 730-745
Grauey Lime 745-753
?edd 753-76%
S 767-782
e 782-825
Hard uLipe 8o5_R30
Ao 731475 852-860
White Yl=ote
Saand
Slate
Shell
Slate
Sendy dhell
itSlste
i Red
White Iime
Slate
Pink

(Over)



752

Hard or 0Oil, Gas Depth

Formation l%{ Color Soft Top Bottom o Water : 'Foﬂnd o Remarks
White Slafe - 1015-109C
Dark Slate : 1090-111C
White 1110-11294
Pink 1125-1130
While Sate 1120-117C
Send . _ 1170=-1224
Slate 1o24-1227
send a7 7=-1237
Slate 1e37=-127(
Sand 1270-1291]
glage 1291-135"7

an 1357-1444
gzigty Bleck Slate ; _ 1445=-145%

145£-149
Bleck Site 14,9’0-%202
giggg Lime 1508-1524
1522-153(
giggeLimey | 1530-154Q
_ ! g 1540-1553 -
gi?ngd Band : 1553-1575
: =% [=
Green -Sand igzg-ig%é
Grey Sand 1628~1643
Brsake = 4
s ; 1l643-164"7
Showing o1l e
Slate : 1670-16722%
297%;7'/04144;./Aézgé;’iL/C— ‘fz:;ﬂg/é:;tdkék_‘\
4 / :

®

12/22/2023
Date ; =1 e
APPROVED Owner
: : = LY s By.

: = - (Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .

s
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No._ WOQ=220=P Well No l.

COMPANY S.V.Kuhn & W.A., Shultz ADDRESS. _RFD #3-27th Avenue
Parkersburg W. Va.

FARM_Luella Ault DISTRICT___Union COUNTY Wood

Filling Material Used Clay

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION | RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names WV.H. Wi_ngove & P.F Wingrove

Remarks: :
They filled about 30ft while I was there they was in to A
: & a J ‘QW3 oS
of a hurry bridged it twice but they nocked it out a,q@"‘ A

s

A JuLisA

= QQ = ,(,m}; o)
was going good when I left. (L?: \egghi_g}ggﬁa% &3\
=, DEPARTIER Ur W58
@ Y
> S
N7 c\ﬁ\}“
@101 1O\

6-27-47. I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE { =
£ A s
x | | N )
(:"(l » ‘(\7.& o g 4 F 1/{._&

BIS'I'RICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

- -

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL -
Company. e o
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer____ o
Farm
13
I 10 Size of e
District County. 8%
65% Depth set .
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted__ Total depth
rilling complete otal dep % Pett bin
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf-bottom="__ =
Li d Perf. t e
Initial open flow /10ths Water in Inch ey s i -
Perf.-bottom—+ -

Open flow after tubing ——/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_ SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
tresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

212212023



/& = (7[' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. W00-220-P Well No.__1 o
RFD#3 27 Avenue

COMPANY__S.V.Kuhn & W.A.Shultz =~ ApDRESs____ Parkersburg W.Va.

FARM___Imella Ault pisTrIicT___Union CoUNTY___Wood
Filling Material Used____Clay
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

1620 -to 1610

1158' | 5.3/16

Drillers’ Names_ W.H. Wingrove P.F, Wingrove

Remarks:
They were pulling on the 6.5/8 casing while I was there.
A (f\\" {_’/
S\
SO SN
'}__ JU\' L f;:\\i
= W W«‘: = 3
7-2-47. I hereby:c’ertg Md the abogemell on this date.

DATE

Zéi g {{! f 25"_{:& )i.ar,LvL-

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/22/2023




Open flow after tubing__

Volume _____

/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company. o =
Size
Address
16 Fomdof Packer—
Farm
13 =
~Well No 10 » 3 o Size of
District County. 8%
65 Depth set =
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed TotalFdepth- -~ = Port. ton =
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom__
i d Perf. t = Y
Initial open flow___ /10ths Water in_____Inch e s o P
Perf. bottom_

Oil

Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

Rock pressure_ 1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water e ——feek FEET INCHES __T'EET INCHES
feet feet FEET. INCHES __FEET INCHES

Salt water

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

1212212073



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION ©, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

S. V. KBHN AND W. A. SHULTZ

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
RFD #8 - 27th Avenue
Parkersburg, West Virginia
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
— . June 24, 1947 19

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Union District
ADDRESS
Wood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No.___1 2
ADDRESS — iumells Ault Farm

CALL INSPECTOR GEORGE E. SKITH - SPENCER, W. VA. = TELEPHOEE 795-W
24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGIRG DATE.
The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

Gentlemen: —

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of , 19 :
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

- T S. Vo KUHE AND W. A, SHULTZ :
st 8 ! Well Operator.

12/22/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of -all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

PerMIT NUMBER




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
WORK ORDER PREPARED BY THE DEPARTIENT OF MIFES

Total Depth 16723

Fill with red clay from bottom 1672%' to 1620°
Neat Cement 1620 - 1610*
§' crushed stone on cement sealing lower hole

SET A PERVANENT BRIDGE AT XRet 1250'

2 sacks neat cement and 5' orushed stone on bridge
Fill with red clay to 1178' - 20' below 5-3/16" casing
leat Cement 1178 - 118"

-8' crushed stone on cement

PULL 5-3/16" casing snd
continue filling with red clay or other nom=porous material to 900°
Heat Cement 800 = 8907

SET A P'RMANENT BRIDGE AT 500*

2 sacks neat cement and 5° emhodmmonbridg,-
PULL 8-1/4" casing and

Continue filling with clay end cavings to surface

Erect marker such as is described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator._

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

12/22/2023
24%h 4 f June 1947
2o o DEPARTMENT OF MINES
QOil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. cefiapo



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.
None Se V., Kuho 2 W, A, Shulte
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
R #35, 27th Ave. Porkersiour g We Voo
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Tuellaault #1 19
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS
Wood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No 1
ADDRESS
Luella Ault Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING None
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF V@ST VIRGINIA,

itlen

ione AT

J

and / .Z/&/ At Gk T,

bemg first duly s&Worn according to law depose and say that

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the a ove w

ﬁ?:y are expen ced in %
that said work

was commenced on the. z_z_day of  Yesand , 19 &7, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner: /.
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM 10 g PuLLED LarT I
San Red Clay 16722 620 cement
Cement 1620~ [1610 c
Crushed stonel on cement se ling lower hdfle :
permencnt brifdege =t [125¢
2 sacks uest{c “ment] anc rHushed stone bridge
Red Clay 1178
neet cement | 1178- | 1leo8
Crushed stonfe on cemeént 5 8/le
RedCizy 900
Neat cement | 900 890
Permafent briidge =t| 500
2 SECKS Iest [cement [pna@ Criyished Stone o bridge
= 5=
Fllled with |€Iay To|l surfadle
Marker eréctled
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on th

L1957

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this_.ﬁ.._r‘%f

y commission expires:

2D, G-/56 1/

o, JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W, VA.

O/(K L pogpo et

7 Wb g 91212212023
of ; 19-_.?4_.7

o X 3L ¥ v O

/,‘// e
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September 26, 1947

8. Va Kuhn&’.h&hultl
RFD #8 ~ 27th Avenue
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

#g are in receipt of the original permit
W00=220=F issued to you on Jume 24, 1947 for the plugging
of Well Noe« 1 on the Luella Ault Farm, Union Distriet,
Wood County, which we assume was returned to us to take the
place of an affidavit of plugginge

This will not be sufficient. It will be
necessary to file one copy of Form 0G=8 (several are enclosed)
and show the exact manner in which you plugged the well, then
sign or rather have W. H. Wingrove and V. F. F. Wingrove sign
it before a lotary Publio, and return this to us. ‘

Very truly yours,

Aduinistrative Assistant
OIL AKD GAS DIVISION

HGig

Po Se : The Work Order is enclosed for your files.

CrH

12/22/2023





